BID ADVERTISEMENT FORM

DBN2						Repairs to roof								
DBN25/01/02														
Department of Justice: Escourt Magistrate Court														
RFQ														
National														
Department of Justice: Escourt Magistrate Court														
leaking roof. It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB Contractor grading designation of 3GB or 3CE or higher Tender to be awarded to the highest scoring acceptance tender. Points will be allocated for: (a) Price and Preference points scoring system applicable is 80/20: according to preferential procurement regulation PPR 2022 (b) A tenderer complies with specific goals for Preferential Procurement as stated on the tender document. Tenderer located (Local, District, Municipality, Metro or Province where service is required. Tenderer being an EME or QSE, which is at least 51%, owned by HDI/Women/people with Disability/Youth (proof to be submitted as detailed on the tender document: PA -04-(EC) Notice and Invitation to Bid. It is compulsory that bidders are registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD). Supplier to indicate their CSD Registration number on the space provided from the tender							tender. le is n PPR ial Province) wned by submitted and							
Date	2	0	2	5	0	1	2	4	Time					
Date	2	0	2	5	0	2	1	8	Time	11:00 am				
Postal address Physical address			Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001											
			National Department of Public Works and Infrastructure Corner Aliwal (Samora Machel)and Pine Street (Monty Naicker)											
				11/17		_								
	Departed Points (a) Procure Tender Where Tender HDI/V as det Invita It is consumption of the Computation of	Department leaking roll is estiming rading of Tender to Points wi (a) Price is 80/20: ac 2022 (b) A tender roll of the Procurem Tenderer where ser	Department of leaking roof. It is estimated grading design Tender to be a Points will be (a) Price and I 80/20: accord 2022 (b) A tenderer local where service Tenderer local where service Tenderer being HDI/Women/as detailed on Invitation to B It is compulsor Supplier Datal Registration in document. Date 2 0 Postal address Physical address	Department of Just leaking roof. It is estimated that grading designation Tender to be award Points will be allocated (a) Price and Preference and Preference and Preference and Procurement as stated Tenderer located (I where service is reservice is reservice is reservice in the tender of the ten	Department of Justice: Eleaking roof. It is estimated that tender grading designation of 3 Tender to be awarded to Points will be allocated for and Preference 80/20: according to pre 2022 (b) A tenderer complies Procurement as stated on Tenderer located (Local, where service is required Tenderer being an EME HDI/Women/people with as detailed on the tender Invitation to Bid. It is compulsory that bid Supplier Database (CSD) Registration number on adocument. Date 2 0 2 5 Postal address Privalent Physical Physical Address Privalent Physical Physic	Department of Justice: Escour leaking roof. It is estimated that tenderers grading designation of 3GB or Tender to be awarded to the Points will be allocated for: (a) Price and Preference poin 80/20: according to preferent 2022 (b) A tenderer complies with Procurement as stated on the Tenderer located (Local, District where service is required. Tenderer being an EME or QSHDI/Women/people with Disas detailed on the tender documination to Bid. It is compulsory that bidders Supplier Database (CSD). Sup Registration number on the sydocument. Date 2 0 2 5 0 Postal address Departm Private Bourban 4001 Physical address Creek Bourban 4001 Physical address Registration all Infrastru Corner A Street (Monary Corner A S	Department of Justice: Escourt Maleaking roof. It is estimated that tenderers shou grading designation of 3GB or 3CE Tender to be awarded to the higher Points will be allocated for: (a) Price and Preference points so 80/20: according to preferential procurement as stated on the tend Tenderer located (Local, District, Nowhere service is required. Tenderer being an EME or QSE, with HDI/Women/people with Disabilitias detailed on the tender document Invitation to Bid. It is compulsory that bidders are resupplier Database (CSD). Supplier Registration number on the space of document. Date 2 0 2 5 0 1 Date 2 0 2 5 0 2 Postal address Department or Private Bag X Durban 4001 National Department or National Department or Aliwal Street (Monty Tell 1931 314 7021) Tel 031 314 7021	Department of Justice: Escourt Magistra leaking roof. It is estimated that tenderers should ha grading designation of 3GB or 3CE or his Tender to be awarded to the highest score Points will be allocated for: (a) Price and Preference points scoring 80/20: according to preferential procu 2022 (b) A tenderer complies with specific gone Procurement as stated on the tender do Tenderer located (Local, District, Municon Where service is required. Tenderer being an EME or QSE, which is HDI/Women/people with Disability/You as detailed on the tender document: PA Invitation to Bid. It is compulsory that bidders are registed Supplier Database (CSD). Supplier to in Registration number on the space provide document. Date 2 0 2 5 0 1 2 Department of Pub Private Bag X 5431 Durban 4001 National Department Infrastructure Corner Aliwal (Sam Street (Monty Naic) Tel 031 314 7021 Fax N/A	Department of Justice: Escourt Magistrate Coleaking roof. It is estimated that tenderers should have a Grading designation of 3GB or 3CE or higher Tender to be awarded to the highest scoring Points will be allocated for: (a) Price and Preference points scoring system 80/20: according to preferential procureme 2022 (b) A tenderer complies with specific goals for Procurement as stated on the tender document. Tenderer located (Local, District, Municipality where service is required. Tenderer being an EME or QSE, which is at length HDI/Women/people with Disability/Youth (as detailed on the tender document: PA -04-(Invitation to Bid.) It is compulsory that bidders are registered of Supplier Database (CSD). Supplier to indicat Registration number on the space provided for document. Date 2 0 2 5 0 1 2 4 Date 2 0 2 5 0 1 2 4 Date 2 0 3 3 3 1 4 7021 Fax N/A	Department of Justice: Escourt Magistrate Court Department of Justice: Escourt Magistrate Court: Repair leaking roof. It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB Contragrading designation of 3GB or 3CE or higher Tender to be awarded to the highest scoring acceptance Points will be allocated for: (a) Price and Preference points scoring system applicables 80/20: according to preferential procurement regulation 2022 (b) A tenderer complies with specific goals for Preferent Procurement as stated on the tender document. Tenderer located (Local, District, Municipality, Metro or where service is required. Tenderer being an EME or QSE, which is at least 51%, or HDI/Women/people with Disability/Youth (proof to be as detailed on the tender document: PA -04-(EC) Notice Invitation to Bid. It is compulsory that bidders are registered on the Centr Supplier Database (CSD). Supplier to indicate their CSD Registration number on the space provided from the tender document. Date 2 0 2 5 0 1 2 4 Time Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001 National Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001 National Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001 National Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001 National Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001 National Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001 National Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315 Durban 4001 National Department of Public Work Private Bag X 54315				

			Ms. Nokulunga Gina				
	email	Nokulunga.Gina@dpw.gov.za					
	Tel		079 523 1521				
Where bids should be delivered	Department of Public works and Infrastructure: Durban Regional Office: Corner Aliwal and Pine Street: Entrance: Tender Box allocated with the same DBN25/01/02						
Category (refer to annexure A)	General						
Sector	Building						
Region	Durban Region: KZN						
Compulsory briefing session/site visit	Yes / No	Yes (Compulsory)					
	Date	04 February 2025					
	Time	11:00 AM					
	Venue	Department of Justice: Escourt Magistrate Court					
	Link	Tender documents can be downloaded for free from					

ANNEXURE A: COMMODITY CATEGORIES

- ACCOMMODATION, Leasing of
- AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT
- BUILDING MATERIAL
- CHEMICALS: Agricultural/Forestry/Laboratory/ Water Care
- CLOTHING/TEXTILES
- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
- COMPUTER SOFTWARE
- ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
- ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
- FURNITURE
- GENERAL
- MEDICAL
- OFFICE EQUIPMENT: Labour-saving devices
- PERISHABLE PROVISIONS
- STATIONERY/PRINTING
- STEEL
- TIMBER

- VEHICLE (all types)
- WORKSHOP EQUIPMENT

SERVICES

- BUILDING
- CIVIL
- ELECTRICAL
- FUNCTIONAL (including cleaning/security services)
- GENERAL
- MAINTENANCE (Electrical, mechanical equipment and plumbing)
- MECHANICAL
- PROFESSIONAL
- REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF VEHICLES
- TRANSPORT
- OTHER